24 LC 112 2579

House Resolution 1683

By: Representatives Scott of the 76th, Crawford of the 84th, Schofield of the 63rd, and Davis of the 87th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Commending Jasmyn Michelle Jordan Young, Columbia Elementary School's 2022-2023
- 2 Educational Support Staff of the Year; and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, a proper quality education for the young people of this state is the single most
- 4 important objective of the General Assembly; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Jasmyn Michelle Jordan Young has long been recognized by the citizens of this
- 6 state for the vital role that she has played in the teaching profession and her deep personal
- 7 commitment to the students of Georgia; and
- 8 WHEREAS, a native of DeKalb County, Georgia, she has dedicated innumerable hours of
- 9 her time and energy toward teaching, guiding, and counseling students within the DeKalb
- 10 County School District; and
- 11 WHEREAS, she has further served the community through active participation in the
- 12 National Association for the Advancement of Colored People, the Georgia School Counselor
- 13 Association, the Girls Scouts of America, and numerous other social and professional
- 14 organizations; and

24 LC 112 2579

15 WHEREAS, she holds a Bachelor of Arts in psychology from Spelman College, a Master of

- 16 Education in school guidance and counseling from Cambridge College, and an educational
- 17 specialist degree from Fort Valley State University; and
- 18 WHEREAS, in recognition of her contributions to the education and welfare of young people
- 19 in this state, it is abundantly fitting and proper for this body to honor the extraordinary
- 20 accomplishments and academic achievements of this outstanding individual.
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 22 the members of this body commend Jasmyn Michelle Jordan Young, Columbia Elementary
- 23 School's 2022-2023 Educational Support Staff of the Year, and express their most sincere
- 24 best wishes for continued success.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to
- 27 Jasmyn Michelle Jordan Young.